P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA29
Features:
• 24 V DC permanent magnet motor
• Thrust up to 6000 N
• Duty cycle: Max 10% or 2 minutes continuous
 use followed by 18 minutes not in use.

296 with brake
LA29
Ordering example:
LA29:
Flexible back fi xtures:
2xM10x15
LINAK A/S
LA29001B
519 at 300mm stroke
469 at 250 mm stroke
419 at 200 mm stroke
369 at 150 mm stroke
319 at 100 mm stroke
25
.9
+0
.2
0
Ø
13
10
.1
Ø
81
36
52
77
15
4
19.6
157
96
17
4
29 1 5 0 0 - 0 1 0 0 0 5 0
Cables:
X = Other cable/length
Jack cables: DIN cables:
0 = Straight 2.4 m A = Straight 2.4 m
1 = Straight 1.1 m B = Straight 1.1 m
2 = Coiled 0.4 m C = Coiled 0.4 m
3 = Coiled 0.2 m D = Coiled 0.2 m
IP-Degree: 5 = IPXX
Motor type: 0 = 24 V DC Standard
3 = 24 V DC Fast motor/single worm gear
Stroke length: XXX = mm
0 = None
1 = Brake push
2 = Brake pull
Options: 0 = Standard
Colour: - = Black
Option: Position 0 = None
R = Reed
Back fixture: 1 - 2 Standard with 10 mm slot
5 - 6 Standard flexible
Spindle type: 1 = 3 mm
2 = 5 mm
3 = 9 mm
4 = 4 mm
6 = 12 mm
7 = 6 mm
Actuator type: 29 = LA29
0
Brake:
Option: 0 = Standard
H = Hall
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
It is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability